Amendment No. 2 1o Agreement No. 2018-0025-FD/IC

SANTA FE COUNTY
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND WATERWAY OF NEW MEXICO, LLC

A\
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this %, day of (Jcxo\oex 2019,
by and between Santa Fe County, a political subdivision of the state of New Mexico
(hereinafter the *County”) and Waterway of New Mexico, LLC, (hereafter the “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, on October 18, 2017 the County and Contractor entered into the Agreement
No. 2018-0025-FD/IC (the Agreement) to provide for the Contractor’s provision of fire hose and
ladder testing; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 of the Agreement allows parties to amend the Agreement by an
instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. | the Agreement was amended to extend the term of
the Agreement to October 18, 2019 and to increase the compensation payable to the Contractor
by a sum of $27,915.05; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the parties wish to amend the Agreement to
extend the term of the Agreement to October 18, 2020 and increase the compensation payable to
the Contractor by a sum of $27,915.03, for a not (o exceed amount of $79,755.15.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

I. Section 2 (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off), subparagraph A.2. a subparagraph b is
inserted 1o read:

b. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the compensation
payable to the Contractor is increased by the sum of $27,915.05.
The total amount payable to the Contractor for the term of this
Agreement shall not exceed $79,755.15 exclusive of NM grt.

(R

Section 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph b to read as
follows:

b. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the term of this
Agreement is extended from October 18, 2019 to Qciober 18,
2020.

3. All other provisions of this Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. | or this Amendment No. 2, shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2018-0025-FD/IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date
of last signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY

Date:

Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved to form:

Date: /&////7

Rachel A. Brown
Interim Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Division:

Date:
Gary L.J. Girdn
Finance Director
CONTRACTOR

Date:
Signature

Print name and title

L



Amendment No, 2 1o Agreement No, 2018.0025-FIYIC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics have executed this Amendment as of the date
of last signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY

-~

Dale: (O"-{[‘%

KatHerine Miller
Sunta Fe County Manager

Approved to form:

Date: /&////?

Rachel A. Brown
Interim Santa Fe County Atlorney

Finance Division:

Y - Date: ( 057) { 6
(ﬁzlry ... Glron ’

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR
Amana glery Date: _10/3/2019
Signature 74

Amanda Henry Owner
Print name and title

4






